PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5440396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCO BASSANI	07/12/2017
NICOLA CUCCATO	07/17/2017
LUIGI IACOVITTI	07/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATALOGIC IP TECH S.R.L.
Street Address:	VAI SAN VITALINO 13
City:	LIPPO DI CALDERARA DI RENO
State/Country:	ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15649168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hmischlich@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40132.278050	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONARD SEARCY, II	
SIGNATURE:	/Leonard Searcy, II/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505393602 REEL: 048699 FRAME: 0168

DLIA16140/DLGH.278050

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marco Bassani; Luigi Iacovitti; and Nicola Cuccato have

invented certain new and useful improvements in Aiming System Based on Multiple Colors

Transition Spot Pattern, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the

United States.

WHEREAS, DATALOGIC IP TECH S.R.L. a corporation duly organized under

the laws of Italy, and having its principal place of business at Via San Vitalino 13, Lippo Di

Calderara Di Reno, Bologna, Italy 40012 is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said

invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said

invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration in the amount of at least one dollar, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, we, Marco Bassani, Luigi Iacovitti, and Nicola Cuccato, have sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

DATALOGIC IP TECH S.R.L. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the

world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification

prepared and executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the

United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings,

divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the

United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and

continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of

America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which

may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and

Page 1 of 3

under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said DATALOGIC IP TECH S.R.L. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

accordance with this assig	nment.	
EXECUTE	D this <u>12</u> day o	of <u>300</u> , 2017.
		Morcer Bossell Marco Bassani
STATE OF	:	
COUNTY OF	: SS.	
described in, and who exe	cuted the foregoin	red Marco Bassani, to me known to be the persoring instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that sees therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.
SEAL		Notary Public
My Commission Expires:		

Page 2 of 3

EXECUTE	D this day	/ of	_, 2017.	
		Luigi Iacovitti		
STATE OF	### ##			
STATE OF	: SS.			
COUNTY OF	*			
Before me	personally appe	ared Luigi Iacovitti.	, to me known to	be the person
described in, and who exe	cuted the forego	ing instrument, and	he duly acknowle	dged to me tha
he executed the same for the	ne uses and purp	oses therein set forth	, on the day and y	ear aforesaid.
		Notary Public		
SEAL		**************************************		
My Commission Expires:				
	**			
	<i>6</i>			
EXECUTE	D this <u>17</u> day	y of <u> </u>	_, 2017.	
		/, /	7 / L	
		Nicola Cuccato	n lucials	
		Micola Cuccaio		
STATE OF	; ; ss.			
COUNTY OF	:			
Refore me	nercanally cane	ared Nicola Cuccato	i to me known t	he the nervan
described in, and who exe	cuted the forego	ing instrument, and	he duly acknowle	dged to me tha
he executed the same for the	he uses and purp	oses therein set forth	, on the day and y	ear aforesaid.
		Notary Public		
SEAL		(total y 1 dose		
My Commission Expires:				
mel communication mybridge				

7175206 vI

PATENT REEL: 048699 FRAME: 0171

EXECUTED this 42	day of <u>JULY</u> , 2017.
	Ling hough
	Luìgí Iacovitti
STATE OF	:
COUNTY OF	\$ \$\$. :
described in, and who executed the	y appeared Luigi Iacovitti, to me known to be the person foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that d purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.
ير مسرون	Notary Public
SEAL	
My Commission Expires:	
EXECUTED this	day of, 2017.
	Nicola Cuccato
STATE OF	;
COUNTY OF	: ss. :
described in, and who executed the	y appeared Nicola Cuccato, to me known to be the person foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that id purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.
SEAL	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
7175206 v1	Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048699 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 03/26/2019